SHAMS Participations in Media of 2017

“democratic thought against fanatic thought”

# Media institution Subject Day Date

1. | AlqudsTV About the report of “Human Rights Watch” and Monday 2017/1/2
Israeli official’s incitement to kill Palestinians

2. | Alalam TV Israeli call for annexing Area C in the West Tuesday 2017/1/3
Bank

3. | Palestine Today About the report of “Human Rights Watch” and Tuesday 2017/1/3
Israeli official’s incitement to kill Palestinians

4. | Palestine radio TOT for employees of the governorates on Wednesday 2017/1/4
developing community safety strategic plan

5. | Almaseera TV Destruction of Palestinian homes and Friday 2017/1/13
settlement in Jerusalem

6. | Ajyal radio Meetings of the prepatory committee of the Saturday 2017/1/14
Palestinian National Council

7. | Palestine Space About murdering women Monday 2017/1/16

Channel

8. | Wattan TV About murdering women Monday 2017/1/16

9. | Alhayat newspaper About murdering women Monday 2017/1/16

10. | Sharjah Channel Destructing homes in the West Bank Wednesday 2017/1/18

11. | Alalam TV Threat of the Israeli government to annex the Thursday 2017/1/19
West Bank

12. | Alalam TV Destructing homes in An-nagab and Israeli Wednesday 2017/1/25
political escalation

13. | Kuwait TV Israeli political escalation in killing & arrests Thursday 2017/1/26

14. | Kuwait TV Martyrdom of the citizen Mohammed Abu Sunday 2017/1/29
Khalifa in Jenin Camp

15. | Sharjah Channel The policy of Israeli political escalation & Sunday 2017/1/29
arrests against Palestinian people

16. | Palestine Space Goal of arranging the walk-a-thon of Tuesday 2017/1/31

Channel “democratic thought against fanatic thought”
17. | Wattan TV Goal of arranging the walk-a-thon of Tuesday 2017/1/31




18. | Nisaa F.M radio Causes of extremism among youth Wednesday 2017/2/1
19. | Etihad newspaper Status of human rights in Palestine Monday 2017/2/6
JUAE
20. | Alkhaleej newspaper | Causes of extremism in the Arab World Monday 2017/2/6
JUAE
21. | Palestine radio Goal of arranging the walk-a-thon of Thursday 2017/2/9
“democratic thought against fanatic thought”
22. | Almaseera TV Delaying the announcement of companies Sunday 2017/2/12
working in the Israeli settlements in the UN
23. | Press T.V Confiscation of hundreds of donums in Sunday 2017/2/12
Beitunya by Israeli forces
24. | Alagsa Radio Martyrdom of Mohammed Jalad in the Israeli Sunday 2017/2/12
hospital
25. | Alquds TV Participation of psychological experts within Tuesday 2017/2/14
interrogation of Palestinian children in the
Israeli jails
26. | An-najah Space Inflicting 3 death sentences & ratifying 3 earlier Sunday 2017/2/19
Channel ones by the Military Court in Gaza Strip
27. | Alalam TV The conference of supporting intifada in Tuesday 2017/2/21
Tehran
28. | Palestine Today Issuing the judgment on the murderer of the Tuesday 2017/2/21
martyr Mohye Sharif with 18 months
29. | Press T.V Issuing the judgment on the murderer of the Wednesday 2017/2/21
martyr Mohye Sharif with 18 months
30. | Maan TV Selecting “SHAMS” center a member in the Monday 2017/2/27
regional coalition for CSOs to combat
extremism & hatred
31. | Alarabi TV The report of Attorney General of Israeli Wednesday 2017/3/1
occupation to recognize war on Gaza in 2014
32. | An-najah Space Inflicting death penalty upon a citizen by the Thursday 2017/3/2
Channel Court of First Instance in Deir Albalah
33. | Palestine radio Conducting an advisory meeting with the tribal Friday 2017/3/3

council and police of the governorate by
“SHAMS”




34. | Rouya TV Commentary on closure of Palestinian lands by Saturday 2017/3/11
the Israeli forces on the occasion of Purim

35. | Bahrain TV Policy of destructing homes in Jerusalem Monday 2017/3/13

36. | Alam radio Oppressing journalists and protesters against Wednesday 2017/3/15
the prosecution of the martyr Basel A’araj on
12 March of 2017.

37. | Saudi TV Israeli political escalation Thursday 2017/3/16

38. | Sharjah Channel Israeli political escalation Friday 2017/3/17

39. | Kuwait TV Arresting the bodies of martyrs Saturday 2017/3/18

40. | Kuwait TV / English Israeli political escalation Saturday 2017/3/18

41. | Almaseera TV Withdrawal of ESCWA report by the UN Saturday 2017/3/18
Secretary General

42. | Ajyal radio Community safety and extremism in the Saturday 2017/3/18
Palestinian community

43. | Hebron radio Inflicting death penalty upon two citizens by Sunday 2017/3/19
the Military Court

44. | Ajyal radio Inflicting death penalty upon two citizens by Sunday 2017/3/19
the Military Court

45. | An-najah Space Inflicting death penalty upon two citizens by Sunday 2017/3/19

Channel the Military Court

46. | Almaseera TV Withdrawal of ESCWA report by the UN Wednesday 2017/3/22
Secretary General

47. | Alalam TV Withdrawal of ESCWA report by the UN Wednesday 2017/3/22
Secretary General

48. | Palestine Today Practices of Jails’ Service against children Monday 2017/3/27
detainees

49. | Hebron radio Findings of the interrogation committee on the Tuesday 2017/3/28

events of Court’s complex




50. | Kuwait TV Settlements in Jerusalem Sunday 2017/4/9

51. | Wattan TV The department of Judicial Inspection Monday 2017/4/17

52. | France 24 Strike of the Palestinian detainees Wednesday 2017/4/26

53. | Ajyal Radio Transparency of the electoral campaign of the Saturday 2017/4/29
local authorities

54. | Ajyal Radio Strike of the Palestinian detainees Sunday 2017/4/30

55. | Alagsa Radio Strike of the Palestinian detainees Sunday 2017/4/30

56. | Alalam TV Hamas Political Document Monday 2017/5/1

57. | Rouya TV Hamas Political Document Tuesday 2017/5/2

58. | Palestine Today The leaked film concerning the Israeli police Tuesday 2017/5/9
training sons of settlers to kill Palestinians

59. | Aljazeera Net Municipal elections Wednesday 2017/5/10

60. | Ajyal Radio Monitoring the local elections Saturday 2017/5/13

61. | Alalam TV Alnakba Sunday 2017/5/14

62. | Nisaa FM Radio The workshop on women’s access to justice Monday 2017/5/15

63. | Maan TV Israeli measures about funding a woman’s Wednesday 2017/5/31
center in Burga / Nablus

64. | Alalam TV Israeli by-roads Thursday 2017/6/1

65. | Palestine Radio The training course entitled “community safety Friday 2017/6/2
& social cohesion”

66. | Sawa Radio The decision of Denmark to stop supporting Sunday 2017/6/4
organizations

67. | Press T.V 50 years of on the occupation of the West Bank Sunday 2017/6/4
& Gaza Strip

68. | Palestine Today Commentary on a report for Human Rights Sunday 2017/6/4
Watch concerning 50 years on the occupation

69. | Alguds Space channel | Commentary on a report for Human Rights Sunday 2017/6/4




Watch concerning 50 years on the occupation

70. | France 24 The blockade on Gaza Strip and electricity crisis | Wednesday 2017/6/14

71. | Alalam TV Israeli measures in relation to discrimination Thursday 2017/6/15

72. | Alarabi TV The legality of arresting Palestinian Sunday 2017/7/2
parliamentarians

73. | PressT.V Martyrdom of two citizens in Jenin Camp by Wednesday 2017/7/12
the Israeli forces

74. | Saudi News Channel | Israeli punitive procedures against Palestinians | Wednesday 2017/7/12

75. | Kuwait TV policy of destructing homes by Israeli forces Wednesday 2017/7/12

76. | Raya FM The role of CSOs in strengthening community Wednesday 2017/7/12
safety

77. | Kuwait TV Israeli measures in Jerusalem and the closure Saturday 2017/7/15
of Alagsa Mosque

78. | Rouya TV Electronic gates before Alagsa Mosque doors Thursday 2017/7/20

79. | Ajyal Radio Israeli measures in Jerusalem and the closure Saturday 2017/7/21
of Alagsa Mosque

80. | Nisaa F.M Radio The training course on handling of complaints Wednesday 2017/7/24
in the security sector

81. | Saudi News Channel | Events of Alagsa Mosque and the visit of the Wednesday 2017/7/24
American delegate to the region

82. | Alalam TV Removing electronic gates before Alagsa Thursday 2017/7/25
Mosque and the UN Council session about it

83. | Rouya TV The Palestinian reconciliation Wednesday 2017/8/2

84. | Maan TV Speaking about enacting an execution’s law in Wednesday 2017/8/2
Israel

85. | Palestine Today Speaking about enacting an execution’s law in Wednesday 2017/8/2
Israel

86. | Russia Today The resolution of the Congress to stop the aids Saturday 2017/8/5
for the Palestinian Authority

87. | Saudi News Channel | destructing homes by Israeli forces in Saturday 2017/8/5




Jerusalem

88. | Wafa News Agency The deterioration of woman’s participation in Monday 2017/8/7
local elections

89. | Palestine Today destructing homes and the right to residence Monday 2017/8/7

90. | Hebron Radio The right to movement Tuesday 2017/8/8

91. | Saudi News Channel | The awaited visit of the American delegatesto | Wednesday 2017/8/16
the Palestinian territories

92. | Kuwait TV Arrests and destructing homes by Israeli forces | Wednesday 2017/8/16

93. | Ajyal Radio The training course for reconciliation’s men Sunday 2017/8/20

94. | Saudi News Channel | The meeting of the American delegates with Thursday 2017/8/24
Palestinian leaders

95. | TRT Taking over the house of Shamasneh family in Monday 2017/8/28
Jerusalem

96. | Rouya TV The visit of the UN Secretary General to Tuesday 2017/8/29
Palestine

97. | Palestine Today Israeli military orders and its reflections on the Tuesday 2017/8/29
Palestinian human rights

98. | Wattan TV Cybercrimes Law Thursday 2017/8/31

99. | Palestine Today Developing media plan for the system of Tuesday 2017/9/12
complaints in the Council of Ministers

100.| Almaseera TV The 35% anniversary on Sabra & Shatila Saturday 2017/9/16
Massacre

101.| Palestine Today Torture in the PNA's jails Wednesday 2017/9/20

102.| Rouya TV Israeli impediment of Palestine’s accession to Wednesday 2017/9/20
the Interpol

103.| Palestine Today Cybercrimes Law Tuesday 2017/10/3

104.| Palestine Radio Cybercrimes Law Tuesday 2017/10/3

105.| Saudi News Channel | The Palestinian-Palestinian reconciliation Tuesday 2017/10/3

106.| Palestine Radio The popular heritage Tuesday 2017/10/10




107.| Rouya TV The Palestinian reconciliation Wednesday 2017/10/11
108.| Sharjah Channel Emirate support to the Palestinians Saturday 2017/10/29
109.| Saudi News Channel | Israeli measures against Palestinian civilians Sunday 2017/10/29
regarding the residence
110, Rouya TV About destruction of homes Sunday 2017/10/29
111, Alquds newspaper About Belfour Promise Sunday 2017/10/29
112, Alalam TV About Belfour Promise Monday 2017/10/30
113, Wattan TV About Belfour Promise Wednesday 2017/11/1
114, Alquds Educational Cybercrimes Law Sunday 2017/11/5
TV
115.| Raya FM Accordance of commendation in local elections Tuesday 2017/11/7
with democracy
116.| Almaseera TV Arresting kids Wednesday 2017/11/8
117.| Wattan TV The training course for journalists Wednesday 2017/11/8
118.| Alquds newspaper The importance of arranging hearing sessions Thursday 2017/11/9
119.| Palestine radio The role of journalists in promoting and Monday 2017/10/13
disseminating the values of integrity &
transparency
120.| Palestine Space The role of journalists in promoting and Monday 2017/10/13
Channel disseminating the values of integrity &
transparency
121, Wattan TV The role of journalists in promoting and Monday 2017/10/13
disseminating the values of integrity &
transparency
122.| Rouya TV Intention of the Israeli government to enact a Monday 2017/10/13
law for arresting the bodies of martyrs
123.| Sharjah channel Circulating the Israeli missiles of defense shield | Wednesday | 2017/11/15
around the cities
124.| Alquds Newspaper Electoral system is a sensitive issue Tuesday 2017/11/21




125.

Palestine Today

Discharge of Israeli soldiers from the case of
executing the citizen Mohammed Mousa

Tuesday

2017/11/21

126.

Wattan TV

Speaking about the message of the exhibition
of ““Palestine in the eyes of youth — homeland
free of corruption

Wednesday

2017/11/22

127.

Palestine radio

About entities participating in the exhibition of
““Palestine in the eyes of youth —homeland
free of corruption

Wednesday

2017/11/22

128.

Angham radio

Speaking about the exhibition of ““Palestine in
the eyes of youth — homeland free of
corruption” and the center’s upcoming
activities

Thursday

2017/11/23

129.

Wafa News Agency

Speaking about the purpose the exhibition of
““Palestine in the eyes of youth —homeland
free of corruption”

Thursday

2017/11/23

130.

Alfalastiniya TV

the exhibition of ““Palestine in the eyes of
youth —homeland free of corruption”

Sunday

2017/11/26

131.

Alfajer TV

About selecting Kadoori College University to
show the paintings of the exhibition of
““Palestine in the eyes of youth —homeland
free of corruption”

Monday

2017/11/27

132.

All people TV

About arranging the exhibition of ““Palestine in
the eyes of youth — homeland free of
corruption”

Tuesday

2017/11/28

133.

Rouya TV

seventy years over the resolution of division

Wednesday

2017/11/29

134.

Alalam TV

Speaking about relocating US Embassy to
Jerusalem

Saturday

2017/12/2

135.

Palestine Today

Forms of corruption in Palestine

Monday

2017/12/4

136.

Maan News Agency

Hazards threaten community safety

Monday

2017/12/4

137.

Russia Today

Speaking about Trump’s recognition of
Jerusalem as the capital of Israeli occupation

Wednesday

2017/12/6

138.

Sharjah Channel

Speaking about Trump’s recognition of
Jerusalem as the capital of Israeli occupation

Friday

2017/12/8




139.| Nisaa F.M Radio On the occasion of Universal Declaration on Sunday 2017/12/10
Human Rights

140.| Ajyal radio On the occasion of Universal Declaration on Sunday 2017/12/10
Human Rights

141, Wattan TV Palestinian measures against torture Thursday 2017/12/14

142, Rouya TV Palestinian uprising and mechanisms to stop Thursday 2017/12/14
Trump’s decision

143.| Nisaa F.M Radio Concluding the exhibition of “Palestine in the Thursday 2017/12/14
eyes of youth”

144.| Russia Today Resolutions which may be taken by the Sunday 2017/12/17
leadership regarding Trump’s recognition of
Jerusalem as the capital of Israeli occupation

145.| Alagsa Channel Using excessive power against Palestinian Sunday 2017/12/17
protesters by the Israeli soldiers

146.| Rouya TV The meeting of Security Council regarding Monday 2017/12/18
Trump’s decision

147.| Alhewar TV Arresting the child Ahed Tamimi by Israelis Wednesday | 2017/12/20

148.| Rouya TV About the resolution of UN General Assembly Saturday 2017/12/23
and Israeli withdrawal from UNESCO

149, Nisaa F.M radio The training course conducted by “SHAMS” for Sunday 2017/12/24
teachers of Islamic Education

150.| Sharjah Channel Israeli violations against citizens & journalists Sunday 2017/12/24

151.| Palestine Today arresting children and Israeli violations Sunday 2017/12/24

152.| Saudi News Channel | Diplomatic & popular movement towards Tuesday 2017/12/26
Jerusalem issue

153, Alhurra TV Discussing sexual harassment against men Wednesday | 2017/12/27
from a legal perspective

154, Russia Today Suppressing Palestinian demonstrators by Friday 2017/12/29
Israeli forces

155.| Saudi News Channel | Confiscation of lands and Israeli settlement in Saturday 2017/12/30

the occupied territories




156.

Palestine Today

Martyrdom of the child Dalal from Beita village
who is of special needs

Saturday

2017/12/30




